RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution Expanding the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force]
2	
3	Resolution expanding the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force and re-defining
4	the Task Force's quorum.
5	
6	WHEREAS, On December 1 st , 2004, the Board of Supervisors passed Resolution
7	#041359 establishing a 22 member Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force; and,
8	WHEREAS, Since that time the Task Force has been meeting regularly; and,
9	WHEREAS, The Task Force has recommended that their composition be expanded to
10	include the following four seats: (1) An appointee of the Director of the Department of Public
11	Health; (2) A person with disabilities; (3) A resident of SoMa West; and (4) a person
12	representing the interests of the homeless; and,
13	WHEREAS, The Task Force has recommended that the quorum of the Task Force be
14	re-defined; now, therefore, be it
15	RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors add the following four seats to the 22 member
16	Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force: (1) an appointee of the Director of the
17	Department of Public Health; (2) a person with a disability; (3) a resident of the area defined
18	as 'SoMa West' by the Planning Department, and (4) a person representing the interests of
19	homeless individuals; and be it
20	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the quorum of the Task Force shall be re-defined as a
21	majority of sitting members.
22	
23	
24	
25	